BY: Delegate Simmons

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1054 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 18 down through "circumstances;" in line 20.

On page 2, in line 8, strike "15.5-120" and substitute "<u>15.5-119</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 17, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 16, inclusive; and in lines 17 and 24, strike "15.5-118." and 15.5-119.", respectively, and substitute "<u>15.5-117.</u>" and "<u>15.5-118.</u>", respectively.

On page 18, in line 21, strike "15.5-120." and substitute "15.5-119.".